
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AR ERFO-FSR-400(1)
OZARK-ST. FRANCIS NATIONAL FOREST

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

AR
SEARCY
OZARK-ST. FRANCIS NATIONAL FOREST

Sterling, VA
Shirley Anderson
08/20/2010

Signed:  Shirley Anderson

Title: Contract Specialist                                                              Date: 08/20/2010

Contract Awarded to: Axioo Construction, Inc.                                         Date: 09/03/2010

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule - Base

Axioo Construction, Inc.
6620 Slate Hill ROad
Mulberry, AR  72947

 3,791,897.29

Herion Company
P.O. Box 206
Rogersville, MO  65742

 4,724,740.00

Chancellor & Son, Inc.
7474 Raleigh LaGrange Road
Cordova, TN  38018

 5,733,736.50

Mobley Contractors, Inc.
P. O. Box 150
Morrilton, AR  72110

 7,273,205.86

McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc.
P.O. Box 7008
Pine Bluff, AR  71611

 7,625,797.26

Engineer's Estimate 5,260,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AR ERFO-FSR-400(1)
OZARK-ST. FRANCIS NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 08/20/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule - Base

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Axioo Construction, Inc. ALL 125,000.00    125,000.00
Herion Company 470,000.00    470,000.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 125,000.00    125,000.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 408,948.80    408,948.80
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 568,550.00    568,550.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 323,105.00    323,105.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
Axioo Construction, Inc. ALL 42,000.00     42,000.00
Herion Company 158,000.00    158,000.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 27,500.00     27,500.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 129,292.80    129,292.80
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 144,900.00    144,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50,000.00     50,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Axioo Construction, Inc. ALL 28,790.00     28,790.00
Herion Company 47,000.00     47,000.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 81,000.00     81,000.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 45,408.00     45,408.00
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 43,125.00     43,125.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60,000.00     60,000.00

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE
Axioo Construction, Inc. 2,750 10.10     27,775.00
Herion Company 16.00     44,000.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 4.80     13,200.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 8.47     23,292.50
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 3.94     10,835.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.00     16,500.00

15706-1600 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
Axioo Construction, Inc. 1 7,500.00      7,500.00
Herion Company 3,800.00      3,800.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 3,800.00      3,800.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 21,883.46     21,883.46
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 2,974.38      2,974.38
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,000.00      4,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AR ERFO-FSR-400(1)
OZARK-ST. FRANCIS NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 08/20/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule - Base

20101-0000 ACRE CLEARING AND GRUBBING
Axioo Construction, Inc. 1.0 10,350.00     10,350.00
Herion Company 37,000.00     37,000.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 20,000.00     20,000.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 192,896.00    192,896.00
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 6,996.42      6,996.42
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40,000.00     40,000.00

20301-1200 EACH REMOVAL OF HEADWALL
Axioo Construction, Inc. 2 1,000.00      2,000.00
Herion Company 265.00        530.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 1,100.00      2,200.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 942.40      1,884.80
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 506.23      1,012.46
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,200.00      2,400.00

20302-2100 LNFT REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT
Axioo Construction, Inc. 130 20.00      2,600.00
Herion Company 5.00        650.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 25.00      3,250.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 14.50      1,885.00
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 11.69      1,519.70
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00      5,200.00

20401-0000 CUYD ROADWAY EXCAVATION
Axioo Construction, Inc. 196,000 9.50  1,862,000.00
Herion Company 11.00  2,156,000.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 18.75  3,675,000.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 22.03  4,317,880.00
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 24.44  4,790,240.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 14.50  2,842,000.00

20701-0300 SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE I-C
Axioo Construction, Inc. 1,800 5.90     10,620.00
Herion Company 10.75     19,350.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 3.15      5,670.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 14.03     25,254.00
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 5.43      9,774.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00      9,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AR ERFO-FSR-400(1)
OZARK-ST. FRANCIS NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 08/20/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule - Base

20703-0000 SQYD GEOGRID
Axioo Construction, Inc. 9,100 13.95    126,945.00
Herion Company 10.00     91,000.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 25.15    228,865.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 24.55    223,405.00
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 6.77     61,607.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.00     63,700.00

25101-2000 CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2
Axioo Construction, Inc. 10 70.00        700.00
Herion Company 275.00      2,750.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 97.00        970.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 310.94      3,109.40
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 101.98      1,019.80
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 350.00      3,500.00

25205-2000 CUYD ROCK BUTTRESS, HAND-PLACED
Axioo Construction, Inc. 1,600 75.00    120,000.00
Herion Company 45.00     72,000.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 78.00    124,800.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 104.50    167,200.00
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 58.84     94,144.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35.00     56,000.00

25602-0000 LNFT GROUND ANCHOR
Axioo Construction, Inc. 7,700 107.57    828,289.00
Herion Company 96.00    739,200.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 70.00    539,000.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 94.72    729,344.00
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 106.05    816,585.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 122.00    939,400.00

25605-0000 EACH PERFORMANCE TEST
Axioo Construction, Inc. 6 5,325.00     31,950.00
Herion Company 2,250.00     13,500.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 10,700.00     64,200.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 13,200.00     79,200.00
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 5,250.00     31,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,600.00     15,600.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AR ERFO-FSR-400(1)
OZARK-ST. FRANCIS NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 08/20/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule - Base

25610-0000 EACH ANCHOR PAD
Axioo Construction, Inc. 100 532.50     53,250.00
Herion Company 2,900.00    290,000.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 2,900.00    290,000.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 2,858.24    285,824.00
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 5,110.96    511,096.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,000.00    300,000.00

27101-0000 LNFT INCLINOMETER CASING
Axioo Construction, Inc. 150 90.50     13,575.00
Herion Company 135.00     20,250.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 100.00     15,000.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 108.80     16,320.00
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 89.25     13,387.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 137.00     20,550.00

27102-0100 EACH GEOTECHNICAL INSTRUMENTATION, PIEZOMETER
Axioo Construction, Inc. 5 3,200.00     16,000.00
Herion Company 2,300.00     11,500.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 1,900.00      9,500.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 3,840.00     19,200.00
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 3,150.00     15,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7,050.00     35,250.00

30111-2000 SQYD AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, 6-INCH DEPTH
Axioo Construction, Inc. 2,210 8.05     17,790.50
Herion Company 15.00     33,150.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 12.50     27,625.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 27.88     61,614.80
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 12.52     27,669.20
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00     33,150.00

56602-0000 CUYD SHOTCRETE
Axioo Construction, Inc. 85 479.25     40,736.25
Herion Company 265.00     22,525.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 490.00     41,650.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 192.00     16,320.00
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 472.50     40,162.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00     42,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AR ERFO-FSR-400(1)
OZARK-ST. FRANCIS NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 08/20/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule - Base

60103-0180 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Axioo Construction, Inc. 2 1,685.00      3,370.00
Herion Company 2,450.00      4,900.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 3,660.00      7,320.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 6,336.00     12,672.00
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 2,100.00      4,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00     10,000.00

60201-0600 LNFT 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Axioo Construction, Inc. 100 46.60      4,660.00
Herion Company 80.00      8,000.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 79.00      7,900.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 106.65     10,665.00
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 68.02      6,802.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00      4,500.00

60201-1000 LNFT 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Axioo Construction, Inc. 40 69.90      2,796.00
Herion Company 190.00      7,600.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 148.00      5,920.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 204.88      8,195.20
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 167.34      6,693.60
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00      4,000.00

60501-0000 LNFT STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM
Axioo Construction, Inc. 1,970 11.65     22,950.50
Herion Company 75.00    147,750.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 22.60     44,522.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 30.71     60,498.70
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 17.92     35,302.40
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 23.00     45,310.00

60520-0000 CUYD GRANULAR BACKFILL
Axioo Construction, Inc. 290 55.20     16,008.00
Herion Company 53.00     15,370.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 82.00     23,780.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 336.82     97,677.80
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 64.48     18,699.20
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00     14,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AR ERFO-FSR-400(1)
OZARK-ST. FRANCIS NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 08/20/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule - Base

62405-0400 SQYD PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 6-INCH DEPTH
Axioo Construction, Inc. 39,750 4.40    174,900.00
Herion Company 1.50     59,625.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 3.00    119,250.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 3.13    124,417.50
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 4.71    187,222.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.00    119,250.00

62501-0000 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT
Axioo Construction, Inc. 7.5 5,000.00     37,500.00
Herion Company 1,100.00      8,250.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 3,000.00     22,500.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 4,096.00     30,720.00
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 2,310.00     17,325.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00     37,500.00

62901-1000 SQYD ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 3.B
Axioo Construction, Inc. 38,900 2.59    100,751.00
Herion Company 5.00    194,500.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 3.40    132,260.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 2.34     91,026.00
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 2.78    108,142.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.25    126,425.00

62901-1400 SQYD ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 5.C
Axioo Construction, Inc. 1,680 5.36      9,004.80
Herion Company 8.00     13,440.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 8.15     13,692.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 24.16     40,588.80
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 6.67     11,205.60
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00     13,440.00

63503-0300 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3
Axioo Construction, Inc. 16 56.64        906.24
Herion Company 350.00      5,600.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 400.00      6,400.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 34.40        550.40
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 63.00      1,008.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00        720.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AR ERFO-FSR-400(1)
OZARK-ST. FRANCIS NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 08/20/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   7

Bid Schedule - Base

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
Axioo Construction, Inc. 50 23.60      1,180.00
Herion Company 150.00      7,500.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 19.25        962.50
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 16.51        825.50
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 12.60        630.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00      2,500.00

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE
Axioo Construction, Inc. 1 50,000.00     50,000.00
Herion Company 20,000.00     20,000.00
Chancellor & Son, Inc. 51,000.00     51,000.00
Mobley Contractors, Inc. 25,206.40     25,206.40
McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 35,719.00     35,719.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20,000.00     20,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AR ERFO-FSR-400(1)
OZARK-ST. FRANCIS NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 08/20/10

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule - Base

Axioo Construction, Inc. 3,791,897.293,791,897.29

Herion Company 4,724,740.004,724,740.00

Chancellor & Son, Inc. 5,733,736.505,733,736.50

Mobley Contractors, Inc. 7,273,205.867,273,205.86

McGeorge Contracting Co., Inc. 7,625,797.267,625,797.26

The apparent low bidder is 28 % below the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AR ERFO-FSR-400(1)
OZARK-ST. FRANCIS NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 08/20/10

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule - Base

No extension errors in this Schedule.


